### 501844818 03/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yun Qiu	03/01/2012
Zhiyong Guo	03/01/2012
Xi Yang	03/01/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Maryland, Baltimore	
Street Address:	620 W. Lexington Street, 4th floor	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13403029	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344 Phone: 202-659-9076

Email: dhissong@roylance.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROYLANCE, ABRAMS, BERDO & GOODMAN, L.L.P

Address Line 1: 1300 19TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drew Hissong

Total Attachments: 2

source=59064\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=59064\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027821 FRAME: 0378 OP \$40.00 13403029

check applicable space(s)



### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignors as a "UMB Inventors" who are entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Yun Qiu, Zhiyong Guo, and Xi Yang ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Human Androgen Receptor Alternative Splice Variants" (the "Invention"):

[\_X\_] and throughout the world,

[\_X\_] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

YQ-2008-056 (US CIP) Assignment of Rights.doc	My Commission Expires ENTION
	Notary Public  State of Maryland, Baltimore County
My Commission Expires: 8/4/14	Gail Knott
[SEAL] Notary I	Public Two
<u>arteriore</u>	Mil Vard
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, a executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of, personally appeared	Yun Qiu, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
Control of the contro	March
STATE OF ///AM/IANO ) CITY/COUNTY OF BAILING )	
Mariland	The second secon
	10185 Maxine Street Ellicott City, MD 21042
and the second of the second o	Address:
	(print name)
The Art State of the Control of the	Yun Qiu
Date	(SEAL)
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
	ASSIGNOR:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignors on the	date opposite his/her name.
expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparation, interference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), er	ments, patent applications, and other documents necessary or to assist UMB in connection with: further perfecting the filing, prosecution (including without limitation defense in aforcement, and/or maintenance of the patents and patent ntellectual property right, title, and interests in the Invention
title, and interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that to other document in conflict therewith.	s and warrants that they have full right to convey their right, hey have not executed and will not execute any agreement or
would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assi	to be held and enjoyed by UMB to the same extent as they ignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for
provisional patent application serial number 61/097,571) and application serial number 12/562,031) and on February application number 13/403,029), and in any and all non-puthereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including w	States of America on September 17, 2008 (also known as U.S. on September 17, 2009 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional 23, 2012 (also known as U.S. Continuation-in-Part patent rovisional and/or international or foreign patent applications rithout limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and rom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of
0 - 11-1-1 - 11-1-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	T C

**REEL: 027821 FRAME: 0379** 

	ASSIGNOR:
03/01/2012 Date	
Date	(SEAL)
	Zhiyong Guo (print name)
	Address:
	2416 Girdwood Road
	Timonium, MD 21093
STATE OF <u>Maryland</u> )  CITY/COLINTY OF <u>Bartimore</u> )	
, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day State of, personally appear person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	of MACM, 20 B, before me, Notary Public of the ed Zhiyong Gui, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the ent, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
	ny hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
[SEAL]	arý Public
My Commission Expires: 8/31/14	Gail Knott
	Notary Public  State of Maryland, Baltimore County
	My Commission Expires: 8/21/2014
	ASSIGNOR:
3/1/2012	0/1/1/2
Date	(SEAL)
5410	Xi Yang
	(print name)
	Address: 2300 Quilting Bee Road
•	Baltimore, MD 21228
4-0 1 1	
STATE OF MAY AND ) CITY / COUNTY OF BALK MED )	
CITY/COUNTY OF <u>13.4115 WEAC</u> )	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day State of, personally appear person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	of MACM, 20 D, before me, Notary Public of the red Xi Yang, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the nt, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
IN WITNESS WHEDEOE I have becomes not me	y hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereumo set in	ly halid and official scal the day and year last above-mentioned.
	y hand and official sear the day and year last above-inentioned.
[SEAL]	ary Public Gail Knott
SEAL]	Il I not

YQ-2008-056 (US CIP) Assignment of Rights.doc RECORDED: 03/07/2012

UMB Docket No: YQ-2008-056

**REEL: 027821 FRAME: 0380**